508926114 12/17/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI701220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Thumbtack, Inc.	12/17/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Hercules Capital, Inc., as agent	
Street Address:	1 N. B Street, Suite 2000	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17001339
Application Number:	17730022
Application Number:	18924468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504739194

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502893071

Email: mescalante@htgc.com
Correspondent Name: Maritess Escalante-Vibat

Address Line 1: 1 North B Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maritess Escalante-Vibat			
SIGNATURE: Maritess Escalante-Vibat				
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2024			
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				

Total Attachments: 2

source=Thumbtack - IPSA Amendment (5) 121724#page1.tiff source=Thumbtack - IPSA Amendment (5) 121724#page2.tiff

PATENT 508926114 REEL: 069612 FRAME: 0465

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Fourth Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of December 17, 2024, by and among HERCULES CAPITAL, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Agent") and THUMBTACK, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

RECITALS

Grantor and Agent are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 29, 2022 (the "IPSA"), as amended by that certain First Amendment to IPSA dated August 2, 2023, as amended by that certain Second Amendment to IPSA dated November 6, 2023, as amended by that certain Third Amendment to IPSA dated December 7, 2023 and otherwise may be amended from time to time. Grantor, Agent, the Lenders (as defined in the Loan Agreement) and THUMBTACK, INC have entered into a Third Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated March 29, 2024 (the "Loan Agreement"). The parties hereto desire to amend the IPSA in accordance with the terms of this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. <u>Exhibit B</u> (Patents) to the IPSA is hereby amended by adding the following item to the schedule on such exhibit:

<u>Title</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Patent No.	<u>Status</u>
Method and Apparatus for a Trusted Localized Pe Peer Services Marketplace	17/001,339	8/24/20	11/12/24	12141850	
IMAGE RECOGNITION AND REPORT GENERATI	17/730,022	4/26/22	12/10/24	12165375	
APPARATUSES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS PROVIDING A CUSTOMIZABLE AND INTERAC TASK MANAGEMENT PLATFORM	18/924,468	10/23/24			

2. <u>Exhibit C</u> (Trademarks) to the IPSA is hereby amended by adding the following item to the schedule on such exhibit:

FRONT DESK	11/15/24	98/856,587			USA
<u>Name</u>			<u>Date</u>		
	Application Date	2222 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 2020 202		Registration No.	Country

- 3. Grantor hereby authorizes Agent to (a) modify the IPSA unilaterally by amending the exhibits to the IPSA to include any Intellectual Property which Grantor obtains subsequent to the date of this Agreement, and (b) file a duplicate of the IPSA containing amended exhibits reflecting such new Intellectual Property with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable.
- 4. Unless otherwise defined, all initially capitalized terms in this Amendment shall be as defined in the IPSA. The IPSA, as amended hereby, shall be and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its respective terms and hereby is ratified and confirmed in all respects. Except as expressly set forth herein, the execution, delivery, and performance of this Amendment shall not operate as a waiver of, or as an amendment of, any right, power, or remedy of Agent's under the IPSA, as in effect prior to the date hereof. Grantor ratifies and reaffirms the continuing effectiveness of all agreements entered into in connection with the IPSA.
- 5. This Amendment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOURTH AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment as of the first date above written.

Address of Grantor:

THUMBTACK, INC. Attention: Chief Legal Officer 415 Natoma Street, Suite 1300 San Francisco, CA 94301 Email: legal@thumbtack.com GRANTOR:

THUMBTACK, INC.

Susan J. Rammelt

By: box SIGN 1RXYK8WX-17PO2P68

Title: Chief Legal Officer

Name: Susan Rammelt

Address of Agent:

HERCULES CAPITAL, INC. 1 N. B Street, Suite 2000 San Mateo, CA 94401 Attn: Loan Documentation

RECORDED: 12/17/2024

AGENT:

HERCULES CAPITAL, INC.

Zhuo Huang

By: **box**SIGN 1579PP71-17PQ2P68

Title: Associate General Counsel

Name: Zhuo Huang

PATENT REEL: 069612 FRAME: 0467